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	Technical Commission
	President
Vice-president
	TC/RA Representative
	Secretariat Contacts

	CBS
	Mr Michel JEAN (Canada)
Ms Meiyan JIAO (China)
	
	Mr Etienne Charpentier (CBS Management Group / main, OPAG IOS, ICT-IOS, IPET-OSDE) (echarpentier@wmo.int)
Mr Dean Lockett (ET-ABO, ET-SBO, AMDAR and Remote sensing) (dlockett@wmo.int)
Mr Abdulaye Harou (OPAG DPFS) (aharou@wmo.int)
Ms Miriam Andrioli (OPAG DPFSD) (mandrioli@wmo.int)
Ms Rodica Nitu (GCW, Polar and High Mountain) (Rnitu@wmo.int)
Mr Igor Zahmenski (WIGOS) (izahumensky@wmo.int)
Mr Toshiyuki Kurino (Satellite system)
Dr Stephan Bojinski (Satellite data)

	CAeM
	Mr Ian LISK (UK)
Ms Stephanie Desbios (France)
	Co-chairs of CAeM ET-ISA:
Ms Stéphanie Desbios (France)
Mr Jun Ryuzaki (Japan)
	Mr Greg Brock (gbrock@wmo.int)

	CAgM
	Dr Roger Stone (Australia)
Dr Orivaldo Brunini (Brazil)
	Prof. Valentin Kazandjiev
(Bulgaria)(Valentin.Kazandjiev@meteo.bg)
	Mr Robert Stefanski (rstefanski@wmo.int)

	CAS
	Professor Dr Oystein HOV (Norway)
Dr Jae-cheol NAM (Republic of Korea)
	Dr Jörg Klausen (Switzerland)
(joerg.klausen@meteoswiss.ch)
	Mr Geir Braathen (gbraathen@wmo.int)

	CCl
	Ms Manola Brunet (Spain)
Ms Barbara Tapia Cortés (Chile)
	Dr Ardhasena Sopaheluwakan (Indonesia)(ardhasena@bmkg.go.id, ardhasena@gmail.com)
	Mr Peer Hechler (phechler@wmo.int)
Mr Amir Delju (adelju@wmo.int)

	CHy
	Dr Harry F. LINS (USA)
Dr Ing. Silvano PECORA (Italy)
	
	Mr Tommaso Abrate
(tabrate@wmo.int)



	CIMO
	Mr Bruce Ward FORGAN (Australia)
Mr Bruce HARTLEY (New Zealand)
	
	Ms Isabelle Ruedi ((Instruments and methods of observations, CIMO Management Group) (iruedi@wmo.int)
Mr Klunoslav Premec (Instruments and methods of observations) (kpremec@wmo.int)
Mr Dean Lockett (IPET-OWR (weather radars) and CIMO ET-AO) (dlockett@wmo.int)

	JCOMM
	Mr Johan STANDER (South Africa)
Prof. Nadia PINARDI (Italy)
	Dr David Berry (UK) (dyb@noc.ac.uk)
	Ms Sarah Grimes (sgrimes@wmo.int)
Mr Etienne Charpentier (Observations and Data Management, OCG, DMCG) (echarpentier@wmo.int)
Ms Champika Gallage (Observations and Data Management, OCG, DMCG, DBCP, SOT, VOS, ETMC,)
(cgallage@wmo.int)

	GCOS
	
	
	Mr Tim Oakley (toakley@wmo.int)

	
	
	
	

	RA I
	Mr Daouda Konate (Côte d'Ivoire)
Sr Ahmed Abd El-Aal (Egypt)
	Mr Hassan Haddouch (Morocco) (haddouchh@yahoo.com)
	

	RA II
	Mr Abdullah Ahmed Al Mandoos (UAE)
Vacant
	Ms Jitsuko Hasegawa (Japan) 
(j-hasegawa@met.kishou.go.jp)
	

	RA III
	Dr Guillermo E. Navarro (Chile)
Dr Madeleine Renom Molina (Uruguay)
	Mr Luis Arturo Lazcano Guerrero (Chile)
(llazcano@dgac.cl)
	

	RA IV
	Mr Juan Carlos Fallas Sojo (Costa Rica)
Dr Albert A.E. Martis (Curaçao and Sint Maarten)
	Mr Glendell De Souza (British Caribbean Territory) (GDe_Souza@cmo.org.tt, desouza.cmo@gmail.com)
	

	RA V
	Mr 'Ofa Fa'Anunu (Tonga)
Mr Tauala Katea (Tuvalu)
	Dr QU, Weiqing (Australia) (weiqing.qu@bom.gov.au)
	

	RA VI
	Dr Michael Staudinger (Austria)
Dr Kornelia Radics (Ms) (Hungary)
	Mr Sergey Belov (Russian Federation)
(belov@meteo.ru)
	



